
Staff Name Position Ext. Email
Whitney Vowels Executive Director Ext. 240 whitney@nsmhpcn.ca
Tracy Lavigne PPSMC Ext. 206 tracy@nsmhpcn.ca
Stefanie Collins* Social Worker Ext. 217 stefanie@hospiceorillia.ca
Sidney Grocott* Community Social Worker Ext. 211 sidney@hospiceorillia.ca
Rachel Lapensee Clinical Nurse Manager Ext. 213 rachel@nsmhpcn.ca
Nancy Good-Kennedy PPSMC Ext. 204 nancy@nsmhpcn.ca
Madison Lahay* Program Assistant Ext. 208 madison@hospiceorillia.ca
Lynda Meeks PPSMC Education Ext. 205 lynda@nsmhpcn.ca
Louise Brazier Bereavement Services Coordinator Ext. 209 louise@nsmhpcn.ca
Lori Gill Education Specialist Ext. 221 lori@nsmhpcn.ca
Laura Bates PPSMC Education Ext. 215 laura@nsmhpcn.ca
Julie Leighton-Phelps PPSMC Ext. 219 julie@nsmhpcn.ca
Hema Roopnarine Executive Coordinator Ext. 202 hema@nsmhpcn.ca
Deborah Sloan  PPSMC Ext. 210 deborah@nsmhpcn.ca
Ashley MacGregor* Volunteer Coordinator Ext. 218 ashley@hospiceorillia.ca
Amanda Tevelde Communications, Fundraising & Community Relations Specialist Ext. 207 amanda@nsmhpcn.ca
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*= Hospice Orillia
PPSMC = Palliative Pain and Symptom Management Consultants
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